
4th European FITASC Combined Game Shooting Ch 2011

0 Sum Sum Sum Sum
tr1 kv1 tr2 kv2 Clay Clay D1 F1 S1 B1 R1 D2 F2 S2 RB R2 R Total

1 12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic 24 25 25 24 98 392 49 48 41 48 186 49 49 48 47 193 379 771
2 3 Kuivas Jari Finland 24 25 22 24 95 380 50 49 47 47 193 50 50 50 46 196 389 769
3 78 Wtodarczyk Remigiusz Polski 25 24 21 25 95 380 50 50 47 45 192 50 50 48 47 195 387 767
4 15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 23 24 25 24 96 384 47 46 47 47 187 50 49 50 46 195 382 766
4 14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 24 23 25 24 96 384 49 49 50 48 196 50 39 48 49 186 382 766
6 21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 24 24 25 23 96 384 50 50 46 47 193 50 48 50 37 185 378 762
7 2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 24 23 24 25 96 384 48 49 48 38 183 50 50 47 47 194 377 761
7 11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic 22 25 20 25 92 368 50 50 50 48 198 50 50 50 45 195 393 761
7 65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 24 22 22 24 92 368 49 50 48 47 194 49 50 50 50 199 393 761
7 16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 24 23 24 23 94 376 49 50 50 48 197 49 49 48 42 188 385 761
11 26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 24 21 24 24 93 372 50 50 49 48 197 50 49 49 43 191 388 760
12 137 Piculin Igor Slovenia 24 22 25 24 95 380 49 49 48 46 192 49 48 46 44 187 379 759
12 17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 25 22 24 23 94 376 50 50 48 36 184 50 50 50 49 199 383 759
14 8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic 23 25 23 25 96 384 46 50 47 47 190 50 48 49 37 184 374 758
15 36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 23 24 22 25 94 376 50 42 49 47 188 50 48 50 45 193 381 757
16 13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 24 23 24 24 95 380 50 49 49 46 194 48 42 48 44 182 376 756
17 82 Stanek Karel Cseh Republic 24 24 24 21 93 372 50 48 47 41 186 48 49 49 49 195 381 753
17 6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 22 22 24 22 90 360 50 50 49 47 196 50 50 49 48 197 393 753
19 33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 25 22 20 23 90 360 50 49 50 48 197 49 50 48 46 193 390 750
20 35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 24 23 22 23 92 368 50 47 50 44 191 50 47 48 45 190 381 749
20 49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 24 23 21 21 89 356 50 49 50 48 197 50 49 50 47 196 393 749
20 52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 24 24 20 23 91 364 50 49 48 46 193 49 49 49 45 192 385 749
23 31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 22 25 22 25 94 376 50 48 49 47 194 50 47 39 42 178 372 748
23 4 Makinen Kalle Finland 22 22 23 22 89 356 50 49 50 50 199 50 48 48 47 193 392 748
23 64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 22 24 21 24 91 364 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 49 44 192 384 748
26 34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 25 25 24 24 98 392 50 48 48 46 192 48 38 30 47 163 355 747
26 23 Veit Franz Austria 23 24 20 23 90 360 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 43 47 190 387 747
28 28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 24 25 23 24 96 384 50 34 47 45 176 50 47 43 45 185 361 745
29 7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic 24 23 22 20 89 356 50 48 48 48 194 49 49 48 48 194 388 744
30 83 Stanek Tomas Cseh Republic 23 19 24 25 91 364 49 50 38 48 185 50 50 49 44 193 378 742
30 29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 23 23 22 24 92 368 50 50 40 46 186 50 50 46 42 188 374 742
30 25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 25 22 21 23 91 364 49 50 49 46 194 49 41 50 44 184 378 742

Placing Numb Name team

INDIVIDUAL CGS



33 84 Bastl Vaclav Cseh Republic 25 20 23 25 93 372 48 50 45 37 180 50 50 45 44 189 369 741
34 1 Back Tobias Finland 24 22 19 23 88 352 49 48 47 47 191 50 50 49 48 197 388 740
34 20 Haas Rudolf Austria 25 22 22 22 91 364 50 50 48 38 186 50 48 49 43 190 376 740
36 45 Varga András Hungary 23 23 25 25 96 384 50 47 47 27 171 50 48 41 45 184 355 739
36 19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 23 24 24 21 92 368 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 50 24 174 371 739
38 129 Zettel Georg Austria 25 22 23 23 93 372 50 50 47 38 185 50 50 44 37 181 366 738
39 62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 25 25 20 24 94 376 49 50 49 35 183 50 50 42 36 178 361 737
39 27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 24 23 22 21 90 360 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 48 33 180 377 737
39 135 Sadek Bostjan Slovenia 24 17 23 22 86 344 50 50 49 46 195 49 50 49 50 198 393 737
42 122 Mayrhofer Johannes Austria 24 24 24 24 96 384 50 41 40 36 167 49 50 48 38 185 352 736
43 18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 22 22 19 23 86 344 49 50 50 50 199 50 50 50 42 192 391 735
44 10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic 23 21 23 25 92 368 49 47 48 47 191 50 50 46 29 175 366 734
44 76 Hruska Pavel Cseh Republic 24 22 22 19 87 348 48 48 48 50 194 50 49 50 43 192 386 734
46 48 Rózsás György Hungary 24 23 21 25 93 372 43 40 49 49 181 50 43 50 36 179 360 732
46 63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 22 23 23 24 92 368 46 47 46 45 184 36 49 49 46 180 364 732
46 22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 25 23 19 23 90 360 50 49 46 37 182 50 43 49 48 190 372 732
46 165 Pandula Ivan Slovakia 23 22 23 25 93 372 49 50 50 48 197 48 30 48 37 163 360 732
50 121 Marchhart Roman Austria 25 22 22 21 90 360 49 49 49 44 191 49 48 41 42 180 371 731
50 5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 23 22 22 23 90 360 50 49 50 39 188 49 49 48 37 183 371 731
50 98 Eliasson Per-Ake Sweden 23 22 18 24 87 348 49 50 46 48 193 49 48 45 48 190 383 731
50 132 Kovacic Uros Slovenia 21 23 22 23 89 356 50 49 49 46 194 50 50 50 31 181 375 731
54 104 Nydahl Mats Finland 23 21 21 23 88 352 50 49 47 43 189 49 49 47 44 189 378 730
54 9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic 22 22 22 22 88 352 50 50 50 39 189 49 50 50 40 189 378 730
56 58 Grazi Simone Italie 24 22 20 24 90 360 50 49 47 36 182 48 49 49 37 183 365 725
57 107 Tóth Péter Hungary 23 22 20 24 89 356 50 49 49 49 197 50 50 38 33 171 368 724
57 125 Zablacky Josef Austria 25 22 24 20 91 364 49 48 47 46 190 50 47 46 27 170 360 724
57 61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 24 21 20 24 89 356 49 49 49 36 183 50 50 48 37 185 368 724
60 134 Finkst Miha Slovenia 23 22 21 22 88 352 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 44 36 179 371 723
61 30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 25 20 21 21 87 348 50 49 47 45 191 50 49 50 33 182 373 721
62 54 Tännström Janne Swedish 20 20 22 24 86 344 49 50 49 47 195 50 49 46 34 179 374 718
62 51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 23 23 17 22 85 340 50 50 45 44 189 50 50 46 43 189 378 718
64 70 Latici Iovan Romania 22 23 23 24 92 368 49 34 50 43 176 49 48 45 30 172 348 716
65 85 Horváth Jozef Slovakia 24 21 20 23 88 352 48 47 47 41 183 50 47 43 40 180 363 715
66 75 Mahel Jindrich Cseh Republic 14 24 23 24 85 340 50 50 49 49 198 50 40 50 36 176 374 714
66 166 Papes Milan Slovakia 24 23 19 21 87 348 49 32 48 47 176 49 48 50 43 190 366 714
68 60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 23 24 21 24 92 368 48 49 50 44 191 35 48 48 23 154 345 713
69 124 Wagner Jürgen Austria 23 22 23 18 86 344 48 43 48 42 181 50 46 49 42 187 368 712



69 37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 21 20 21 20 82 328 50 48 50 47 195 48 46 47 48 189 384 712
71 126 Demmer Hubert Austria 21 20 24 20 85 340 47 49 48 44 188 50 49 49 35 183 371 711
71 110 Visztricz Otto Hungary 20 17 24 20 81 324 49 47 50 50 196 50 48 48 45 191 387 711
73 133 Kandare Erik Slovenia 23 21 24 17 85 340 50 48 50 45 193 50 41 49 37 177 370 710
73 81 Borak Ondrej Cseh Republic 16 25 20 22 83 332 48 50 50 47 195 50 50 49 34 183 378 710
75 97 Jonsson Svante Sweden 20 23 17 24 84 336 50 48 42 44 184 50 49 47 43 189 373 709
75 128 Zachs Franz Austria 25 22 22 19 88 352 49 50 43 40 182 50 48 49 28 175 357 709
77 59 Peirano Massimo Italie 23 24 21 23 91 364 50 48 25 36 159 50 49 49 36 184 343 707
77 44 Köfalvi László Hungary 22 22 24 23 91 364 42 48 48 28 166 49 47 48 33 177 343 707
79 86 Durík Jaroslav Slovakia 20 20 20 23 83 332 49 48 49 44 190 50 49 45 40 184 374 706
80 43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 24 25 24 25 98 392 47 33 35 48 163 38 39 36 37 150 313 705
81 74 Cech Antonin Cseh Republic 20 22 20 23 85 340 48 49 49 47 193 39 48 50 33 170 363 703
82 117 Genál Krisztián Hungary 19 21 24 20 84 336 48 27 47 49 171 50 48 49 48 195 366 702
83 39 Mellwig Christian Germany 24 18 22 19 83 332 50 40 49 49 188 50 42 49 40 181 369 701
83 99 Roostfeldt Priit Estonia 19 19 22 22 82 328 49 50 48 43 190 50 43 50 40 183 373 701
85 40 Merten Axel Germany 21 16 21 22 80 320 50 50 49 44 193 50 49 43 45 187 380 700
86 55 Corti Eugenio Italie 23 25 22 19 89 356 48 47 46 42 183 49 42 41 28 160 343 699
86 152 Borsos Bence Hungary 24 20 21 24 89 356 50 41 47 36 174 48 40 43 38 169 343 699
88 136 Urankar Dusan Slovenia 24 15 22 21 82 328 43 50 50 44 187 49 49 48 37 183 370 698
89 50 Johansson Christian Swedish 17 24 16 21 78 312 50 50 50 48 198 49 50 48 39 186 384 696
90 53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 18 21 17 19 75 300 50 50 48 49 197 50 50 49 48 197 394 694
90 131 Lipar Bostjan Slovenia 18 19 20 21 78 312 50 48 48 48 194 50 48 48 42 188 382 694
92 106 Király Atilla Hungary 21 23 22 14 80 320 50 49 48 45 192 49 43 50 39 181 373 693
92 73 Cech Petr Cseh Republic 22 23 18 20 83 332 47 49 47 32 175 46 49 48 43 186 361 693
94 24 Zendrich Martin Austria 21 24 18 23 86 344 49 47 44 35 175 50 49 39 35 173 348 692
95 116 Kovács Ignác Hungary 21 24 22 24 91 364 50 49 43 29 171 50 38 35 33 156 327 691
95 66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 22 22 20 23 87 348 48 50 45 36 179 48 49 26 41 164 343 691
97 138 Smrekar Peter Slovenia 24 16 21 23 84 336 43 50 40 40 173 49 49 49 34 181 354 690
97 100 Taal Arles Estonia 20 16 16 22 74 296 50 50 48 48 196 50 50 49 49 198 394 690
99 88 Líska Ján Slovakia 22 23 19 22 86 344 46 46 48 42 182 48 37 46 30 161 343 687
99 105 Dobos Jozsef Hungary 23 22 23 23 91 364 49 40 46 44 179 47 30 30 37 144 323 687

101 115 Györök Lajos Hungary 20 23 23 23 89 356 47 38 46 41 172 38 37 45 32 152 324 680
101 41 Spieth Markus Germany 22 23 18 22 85 340 50 29 46 43 168 49 48 50 25 172 340 680
101 77 Cieplik Waldma Polski 18 19 25 21 83 332 50 38 47 37 172 50 41 48 37 176 348 680
104 102 Popp Aili Estonia 20 21 14 22 77 308 50 50 49 41 190 45 50 48 35 178 368 676
105 112 Sinkovic Danko Croatia 19 23 19 23 84 336 49 49 48 27 173 49 47 41 27 164 337 673
106 114 Sipos Péter Hungary 19 20 20 23 82 328 47 46 47 27 167 47 41 49 39 176 343 671



107 90 Kelecsényi Juraj Slovakia 20 19 18 17 74 296 50 50 36 45 181 49 47 49 46 191 372 668
108 118 Gyöngyös István Hungary 22 22 23 24 91 364 42 34 45 31 152 36 47 30 37 150 302 666
108 163 Schön Peter Austria 24 16 22 18 80 320 50 34 45 26 155 50 46 48 47 191 346 666
110 164 Nagy Werner Austria 25 22 17 22 86 344 47 37 48 27 159 37 43 42 40 162 321 665
111 38 Maass Hubert Germany 21 19 22 22 84 336 48 39 39 49 175 36 38 49 30 153 328 664
112 46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 25 20 24 22 91 364 36 13 41 38 128 47 47 36 41 171 299 663
113 103 Karhunen Pekka Finland 18 20 13 17 68 272 50 50 49 46 195 50 50 50 45 195 390 662
113 159 Bernáth József Hungary 23 24 20 23 90 360 46 40 48 45 179 49 30 19 25 123 302 662
113 91 Tóth Emil Hungary 22 24 22 23 91 364 50 41 46 26 163 44 30 34 27 135 298 662
116 130 Kraxner Alfred David Austria 21 18 22 21 82 328 49 23 45 36 153 46 40 50 43 179 332 660
117 57 Formis Flavio Italie 21 25 20 23 89 356 49 21 49 26 145 50 31 49 27 157 302 658
118 87 Gesvandtner Tibor Slovakia 24 18 23 21 86 344 50 38 40 27 155 49 34 47 27 157 312 656
119 149 Sidi Péter Hungary 17 18 21 20 76 304 50 38 50 48 186 50 43 42 28 163 349 653
120 92 Pletikoszity István Hungary 22 25 23 21 91 364 48 38 38 8 132 47 36 42 30 155 287 651
121 123 Fritz Georg Paul Austria 22 23 21 10 76 304 50 34 38 42 164 50 49 38 40 177 341 645
121 47 Domján Gábor Hungary 19 18 19 19 75 300 43 41 49 47 180 49 40 47 29 165 345 645
123 71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 23 19 22 22 86 344 47 28 47 32 154 48 29 31 31 139 293 637
123 120 Szabó Barnabás Hungary 21 19 22 20 82 328 49 23 38 48 158 28 32 45 46 151 309 637
125 111 Matuska Pál Hungary 17 18 18 24 77 308 49 49 50 35 183 45 39 49 12 145 328 636
126 56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 21 20 21 23 85 340 50 47 39 29 165 41 50 27 12 130 295 635
127 32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 22 23 23 22 90 360 39 30 46 25 140 40 23 39 31 133 273 633
128 42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 23 0 24 19 66 264 48 48 46 48 190 49 50 44 35 178 368 632
129 95 Simonyi Ottó Hungary 18 17 9 21 65 260 50 40 49 46 185 48 48 46 42 184 369 629
130 119 Babos Imre Hungary 19 18 16 22 75 300 47 19 42 46 154 50 41 46 35 172 326 626
130 127 Hasanovic Jasmin Austria 19 20 16 19 74 296 46 43 40 26 155 50 47 37 41 175 330 626
132 109 Togyer Imre Hungary 18 18 18 21 75 300 49 48 43 27 167 49 47 26 34 156 323 623
133 94 Papp László Hungary 24 23 19 21 87 348 39 31 39 26 135 47 36 29 25 137 272 620
134 69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 23 23 20 22 88 352 39 41 36 26 142 48 32 27 16 123 265 617
135 79 Nicol Patrizia Italie 20 17 17 13 67 268 48 47 47 40 182 50 35 49 25 159 341 609
136 80 Erisi Ernesto Italie 23 21 23 20 87 348 50 29 37 38 154 0 47 38 17 102 256 604
137 139 Fehér Péter Hungary 15 16 11 19 61 244 48 29 41 46 164 47 48 44 48 187 351 595
138 89 Mäsiar Ladislav Slovakia 16 14 14 6 50 200 50 49 49 50 198 49 50 50 36 185 383 583
139 96 Erdős Mihály Hungary 21 20 17 19 77 308 48 36 43 22 149 33 21 40 24 118 267 575
140 144 Szabó Atilla Hungary 17 14 16 17 64 256 41 32 48 42 163 49 47 27 27 150 313 569
141 153 Zsarnai István jun Hungary 21 19 22 23 85 340 35 29 28 13 105 37 21 37 24 119 224 564
142 108 Juhász Lenke Hungary 19 19 15 23 76 304 49 31 38 25 143 44 13 25 33 115 258 562
143 150 Halmos Pál Hungary 22 16 19 19 76 304 47 33 44 13 137 20 36 45 14 115 252 556



144 93 Sándor János Hungary 25 23 24 24 96 384 36 27 41 15 119 0 17 0 31 48 167 551
145 156 Fülöp Zoltán Hungary 17 20 18 19 74 296 41 18 20 44 123 41 29 38 23 131 254 550
146 157 Szabó Krisztina Hungary 23 23 20 20 86 344 31 27 20 36 114 29 32 18 11 90 204 548
147 155 Simonyi Tamás Hungary 15 13 13 17 58 232 33 38 47 28 146 42 50 33 43 168 314 546
148 113 Schreiner Károly Hungary 6 20 9 8 43 172 48 50 42 43 183 49 49 49 37 184 367 539
149 148 Sumbzky Gábor Hungary 14 18 15 18 65 260 47 28 47 35 157 49 28 26 14 117 274 534
150 158 Szabó János Hungary 19 21 21 16 77 308 32 39 0 17 88 48 30 32 10 120 208 516
151 142 Kovács István Hungary 17 19 9 15 60 240 47 26 48 12 133 46 35 48 8 137 270 510
152 151 Sándor Adrien Hungary 20 17 17 24 78 312 28 27 20 9 84 47 18 28 13 106 190 502
153 160 Nagy Varga Géza Hungary 20 21 19 20 80 320 31 22 36 29 118 34 1 8 20 63 181 501
154 140 Dabis László Hungary 16 13 12 16 57 228 46 43 47 31 167 10 15 36 44 105 272 500
155 72 Trif Rares Romania 17 16 18 16 67 268 46 7 4 9 66 40 22 45 11 118 184 452
156 67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 18 22 18 21 79 316 35 20 32 17 104 0 0 16 0 16 120 436
157 141 Hári Béla Hungary 15 11 9 11 46 184 38 9 36 34 117 20 21 42 44 127 244 428
158 146 Juhász Atilla Hungary 17 15 19 22 73 292 48 2 11 19 80 10 13 9 18 50 130 422
159 68 Claudiu Radu Romania 21 18 19 19 77 308 25 7 37 9 78 0 0 0 0 0 78 386
160 147 Gonda Atilla Hungary 10 7 7 9 33 132 38 28 30 18 114 41 27 45 23 136 250 382
161 143 Szabó Kálmán Hungary 12 10 11 9 42 168 46 9 32 18 105 32 9 31 13 85 190 358
162 145 Gazdig Bálint Hungary 6 8 10 3 27 108 39 17 40 21 117 37 14 15 24 90 207 315
163 154 Zarándi Jozsef Hungary 4 0 0 0 4 16 41 19 20 24 104 0 0 0 0 0 104 120
164 101 Tooming Andres Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



0 Sum Sum Sum Sum Sum R+C
tr1 kv1 tr2 kv2 Clay Clay D1 F1 S1 B1 R1 D2 F2 S2 RB R2 R Combi Total Placing

15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 23 24 25 24 96 384 47 46 47 47 187 50 49 50 46 195 382 766
14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 24 23 25 24 96 384 49 49 50 48 196 50 39 48 49 186 382 766
16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 24 23 24 23 94 376 49 50 50 48 197 49 49 48 42 188 385 761
17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 25 22 24 23 94 376 50 50 48 36 184 50 50 50 49 199 383 759
13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 24 23 24 24 95 380 50 49 49 46 194 48 42 48 44 182 376 756 3808
18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 22 22 19 23 86 344 49 50 50 50 199 50 50 50 42 192 391 735
3 Kuivas Jari Finland 24 25 22 24 95 380 50 49 47 47 193 50 50 50 46 196 389 769
2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 24 23 24 25 96 384 48 49 48 38 183 50 50 47 47 194 377 761
6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 22 22 24 22 90 360 50 50 49 47 196 50 50 49 48 197 393 753
4 Makinen Kalle Finland 22 22 23 22 89 356 50 49 50 50 199 50 48 48 47 193 392 748
1 Back Tobias Finland 24 22 19 23 88 352 49 48 47 47 191 50 50 49 48 197 388 740 3771
5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 23 22 22 23 90 360 50 49 50 39 188 49 49 48 37 183 371 731

12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic 24 25 25 24 98 392 49 48 41 48 186 49 49 48 47 193 379 771
11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic 22 25 20 25 92 368 50 50 50 48 198 50 50 50 45 195 393 761
8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic 23 25 23 25 96 384 46 50 47 47 190 50 48 49 37 184 374 758
7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic 24 23 22 20 89 356 50 48 48 48 194 49 49 48 48 194 388 744

10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic 23 21 23 25 92 368 49 47 48 47 191 50 50 46 29 175 366 734 3768
9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic 22 22 22 22 88 352 50 50 50 39 189 49 50 50 40 189 378 730

36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 23 24 22 25 94 376 50 42 49 47 188 50 48 50 45 193 381 757
33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 25 22 20 23 90 360 50 49 50 48 197 49 50 48 46 193 390 750
35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 24 23 22 23 92 368 50 47 50 44 191 50 47 48 45 190 381 749
31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 22 25 22 25 94 376 50 48 49 47 194 50 47 39 42 178 372 748
34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 25 25 24 24 98 392 50 48 48 46 192 48 38 30 47 163 355 747 3751
32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 22 23 23 22 90 360 39 30 46 25 140 40 23 39 31 133 273 633
26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 24 21 24 24 93 372 50 50 49 48 197 50 49 49 43 191 388 760
28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 24 25 23 24 96 384 50 34 47 45 176 50 47 43 45 185 361 745
29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 23 23 22 24 92 368 50 50 40 46 186 50 50 46 42 188 374 742
25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 25 22 21 23 91 364 49 50 49 46 194 49 41 50 44 184 378 742
27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 24 23 22 21 90 360 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 48 33 180 377 737 3726

30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 25 20 21 21 87 348 50 49 47 45 191 50 49 50 33 182 373 721
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21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 24 24 25 23 96 384 50 50 46 47 193 50 48 50 37 185 378 762
23 Veit Franz Austria 23 24 20 23 90 360 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 43 47 190 387 747
20 Haas Rudolf Austria 25 22 22 22 91 364 50 50 48 38 186 50 48 49 43 190 376 740
19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 23 24 24 21 92 368 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 50 24 174 371 739
22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 25 23 19 23 90 360 50 49 46 37 182 50 43 49 48 190 372 732 3720
24 Zendrich Martin Austria 21 24 18 23 86 344 49 47 44 35 175 50 49 39 35 173 348 692
65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 24 22 22 24 92 368 49 50 48 47 194 49 50 50 50 199 393 761
64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 22 24 21 24 91 364 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 49 44 192 384 748
62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 25 25 20 24 94 376 49 50 49 35 183 50 50 42 36 178 361 737
63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 22 23 23 24 92 368 46 47 46 45 184 36 49 49 46 180 364 732
61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 24 21 20 24 89 356 49 49 49 36 183 50 50 48 37 185 368 724 3702
66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 22 22 20 23 87 348 48 50 45 36 179 48 49 26 41 164 343 691
49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 24 23 21 21 89 356 50 49 50 48 197 50 49 50 47 196 393 749
52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 24 24 20 23 91 364 50 49 48 46 193 49 49 49 45 192 385 749
54 Tännström Janne Swedish 20 20 22 24 86 344 49 50 49 47 195 50 49 46 34 179 374 718
51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 23 23 17 22 85 340 50 50 45 44 189 50 50 46 43 189 378 718
50 Johansson Christian Swedish 17 24 16 21 78 312 50 50 50 48 198 49 50 48 39 186 384 696 3630
53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 18 21 17 19 75 300 50 50 48 49 197 50 50 49 48 197 394 694
45 Varga András Hungary 23 23 25 25 96 384 50 47 47 27 171 50 48 41 45 184 355 739
48 Rózsás György Hungary 24 23 21 25 93 372 43 40 49 49 181 50 43 50 36 179 360 732
44 Köfalvi László Hungary 22 22 24 23 91 364 42 48 48 28 166 49 47 48 33 177 343 707
43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 24 25 24 25 98 392 47 33 35 48 163 38 39 36 37 150 313 705
46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 25 20 24 22 91 364 36 13 41 38 128 47 47 36 41 171 299 663 3546
47 Domján Gábor Hungary 19 18 19 19 75 300 43 41 49 47 180 49 40 47 29 165 345 645
58 Grazi Simone Italie 24 22 20 24 90 360 50 49 47 36 182 48 49 49 37 183 365 725
60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 23 24 21 24 92 368 48 49 50 44 191 35 48 48 23 154 345 713
59 Peirano Massimo Italie 23 24 21 23 91 364 50 48 25 36 159 50 49 49 36 184 343 707
55 Corti Eugenio Italie 23 25 22 19 89 356 48 47 46 42 183 49 42 41 28 160 343 699
57 Formis Flavio Italie 21 25 20 23 89 356 49 21 49 26 145 50 31 49 27 157 302 658 3502
56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 21 20 21 23 85 340 50 47 39 29 165 41 50 27 12 130 295 635
37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 21 20 21 20 82 328 50 48 50 47 195 48 46 47 48 189 384 712
39 Mellwig Christian Germany 24 18 22 19 83 332 50 40 49 49 188 50 42 49 40 181 369 701
40 Merten Axel Germany 21 16 21 22 80 320 50 50 49 44 193 50 49 43 45 187 380 700
41 Spieth Markus Germany 22 23 18 22 85 340 50 29 46 43 168 49 48 50 25 172 340 680
38 Maass Hubert Germany 21 19 22 22 84 336 48 39 39 49 175 36 38 49 30 153 328 664 3457
42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 23 0 24 19 66 264 48 48 46 48 190 49 50 44 35 178 368 632
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70 Latici Iovan Romania 22 23 23 24 92 368 49 34 50 43 176 49 48 45 30 172 348 716
71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 23 19 22 22 86 344 47 28 47 32 154 48 29 31 31 139 293 637
69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 23 23 20 22 88 352 39 41 36 26 142 48 32 27 16 123 265 617
72 Trif Rares Romania 17 16 18 16 67 268 46 7 4 9 66 40 22 45 11 118 184 452
67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 18 22 18 21 79 316 35 20 32 17 104 0 0 16 0 16 120 436 2858
68 Claudiu Radu Romania 21 18 19 19 77 308 25 7 37 9 78 0 0 0 0 0 78 386
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Sum Sum
D1 F1 S1 B1 R1 D2 F2 S2 RB R2 Total Placing

100 Taal Arles Estonia 50 50 48 48 196 50 50 49 49 198 394 49 1
53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 50 50 48 49 197 50 50 49 48 197 394 46 2
65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 49 50 48 47 194 49 50 50 50 199 393 28 28 3
6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 50 50 49 47 196 50 50 49 48 197 393 28 19 4

49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 50 49 50 48 197 50 49 50 47 196 393 26 5
135 Sadek Bostjan Slovenia 50 50 49 46 195 49 50 49 50 198 393 26 5
11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic 50 50 50 48 198 50 50 50 45 195 393 19 7
4 Makinen Kalle Finland 50 49 50 50 199 50 48 48 47 193 392 8

18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 49 50 50 50 199 50 50 50 42 192 391 9
33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 50 49 50 48 197 49 50 48 46 193 390 10

103 Karhunen Pekka Finland 50 50 49 46 195 50 50 50 45 195 390 10
3 Kuivas Jari Finland 50 49 47 47 193 50 50 50 46 196 389 12
7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic 50 48 48 48 194 49 49 48 48 194 388 13
1 Back Tobias Finland 49 48 47 47 191 50 50 49 48 197 388 13

26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 50 50 49 48 197 50 49 49 43 191 388 13
23 Veit Franz Austria 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 43 47 190 387 16

110 Visztricz Otto Hungary 49 47 50 50 196 50 48 48 45 191 387 16
78 Wtodarczyk Remigiusz Polski 50 50 47 45 192 50 50 48 47 195 387 16
76 Hruska Pavel Cseh Republic 48 48 48 50 194 50 49 50 43 192 386 19
16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 49 50 50 48 197 49 49 48 42 188 385 20
52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 50 49 48 46 193 49 49 49 45 192 385 20
50 Johansson Christian Swedish 50 50 50 48 198 49 50 48 39 186 384 22
64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 49 44 192 384 22
37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 50 48 50 47 195 48 46 47 48 189 384 22
17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 50 50 48 36 184 50 50 50 49 199 383 25
98 Eliasson Per-Ake Sweden 49 50 46 48 193 49 48 45 48 190 383 25
89 Mäsiar Ladislav Slovakia 50 49 49 50 198 49 50 50 36 185 383 25
14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 49 49 50 48 196 50 39 48 49 186 382 28
15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 47 46 47 47 187 50 49 50 46 195 382 28

131 Lipar Bostjan Slovenia 50 48 48 48 194 50 48 48 42 188 382 28
35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 50 47 50 44 191 50 47 48 45 190 381 31
36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 50 42 49 47 188 50 48 50 45 193 381 31
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82 Stanek Karel Cseh Republic 50 48 47 41 186 48 49 49 49 195 381 31
40 Merten Axel Germany 50 50 49 44 193 50 49 43 45 187 380 34

137 Piculin Igor Slovenia 49 49 48 46 192 49 48 46 44 187 379 35
12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic 49 48 41 48 186 49 49 48 47 193 379 35
51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 50 50 45 44 189 50 50 46 43 189 378 35

104 Nydahl Mats Finland 50 49 47 43 189 49 49 47 44 189 378 35
81 Borak Ondrej Cseh Republic 48 50 50 47 195 50 50 49 34 183 378 35
9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic 50 50 50 39 189 49 50 50 40 189 378 35

21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 50 50 46 47 193 50 48 50 37 185 378 35
83 Stanek Tomas Cseh Republic 49 50 38 48 185 50 50 49 44 193 378 35
25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 49 50 49 46 194 49 41 50 44 184 378 35
2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 48 49 48 38 183 50 50 47 47 194 377 44

27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 48 33 180 377 44
13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 50 49 49 46 194 48 42 48 44 182 376 46
20 Haas Rudolf Austria 50 50 48 38 186 50 48 49 43 190 376 46

132 Kovacic Uros Slovenia 50 49 49 46 194 50 50 50 31 181 375 48
54 Tännström Janne Swedish 49 50 49 47 195 50 49 46 34 179 374 49
86 Durík Jaroslav Slovakia 49 48 49 44 190 50 49 45 40 184 374 49
8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic 46 50 47 47 190 50 48 49 37 184 374 49

29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 50 50 40 46 186 50 50 46 42 188 374 49
75 Mahel Jindrich Cseh Republic 50 50 49 49 198 50 40 50 36 176 374 49

106 Király Atilla Hungary 50 49 48 45 192 49 43 50 39 181 373 54
97 Jonsson Svante Sweden 50 48 42 44 184 50 49 47 43 189 373 54
99 Roostfeldt Priit Estonia 49 50 48 43 190 50 43 50 40 183 373 54
30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 50 49 47 45 191 50 49 50 33 182 373 54
31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 50 48 49 47 194 50 47 39 42 178 372 58
90 Kelecsényi Juraj Slovakia 50 50 36 45 181 49 47 49 46 191 372 58
22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 50 49 46 37 182 50 43 49 48 190 372 58

121 Marchhart Roman Austria 49 49 49 44 191 49 48 41 42 180 371 61
126 Demmer Hubert Austria 47 49 48 44 188 50 49 49 35 183 371 61

5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 50 49 50 39 188 49 49 48 37 183 371 61
134 Finkst Miha Slovenia 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 44 36 179 371 61
19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 50 24 174 371 61

136 Urankar Dusan Slovenia 43 50 50 44 187 49 49 48 37 183 370 66
133 Kandare Erik Slovenia 50 48 50 45 193 50 41 49 37 177 370 66
84 Bastl Vaclav Cseh Republic 48 50 45 37 180 50 50 45 44 189 369 68
39 Mellwig Christian Germany 50 40 49 49 188 50 42 49 40 181 369 68



95 Simonyi Ottó Hungary 50 40 49 46 185 48 48 46 42 184 369 68
107 Tóth Péter Hungary 50 49 49 49 197 50 50 38 33 171 368 71
124 Wagner Jürgen Austria 48 43 48 42 181 50 46 49 42 187 368 71
61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 49 49 49 36 183 50 50 48 37 185 368 71

102 Popp Aili Estonia 50 50 49 41 190 45 50 48 35 178 368 71
42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 48 48 46 48 190 49 50 44 35 178 368 71

113 Schreiner Károly Hungary 48 50 42 43 183 49 49 49 37 184 367 76
10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic 49 47 48 47 191 50 50 46 29 175 366 76

117 Genál Krisztián Hungary 48 27 47 49 171 50 48 49 48 195 366 76
166 Papes Milan Slovakia 49 32 48 47 176 49 48 50 43 190 366 76
129 Zettel Georg Austria 50 50 47 38 185 50 50 44 37 181 366 76
58 Grazi Simone Italie 50 49 47 36 182 48 49 49 37 183 365 81
63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 46 47 46 45 184 36 49 49 46 180 364 82
85 Horváth Jozef Slovakia 48 47 47 41 183 50 47 43 40 180 363 83
74 Cech Antonin Cseh Republic 48 49 49 47 193 39 48 50 33 170 363 83
28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 50 34 47 45 176 50 47 43 45 185 361 85
62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 49 50 49 35 183 50 50 42 36 178 361 85
73 Cech Petr Cseh Republic 47 49 47 32 175 46 49 48 43 186 361 85

125 Zablacky Josef Austria 49 48 47 46 190 50 47 46 27 170 360 88
48 Rózsás György Hungary 43 40 49 49 181 50 43 50 36 179 360 88

165 Pandula Ivan Slovakia 49 50 50 48 197 48 30 48 37 163 360 88
128 Zachs Franz Austria 49 50 43 40 182 50 48 49 28 175 357 91
34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 50 48 48 46 192 48 38 30 47 163 355 92
45 Varga András Hungary 50 47 47 27 171 50 48 41 45 184 355 92

138 Smrekar Peter Slovenia 43 50 40 40 173 49 49 49 34 181 354 94
122 Mayrhofer Johannes Austria 50 41 40 36 167 49 50 48 38 185 352 95
139 Fehér Péter Hungary 48 29 41 46 164 47 48 44 48 187 351 96
149 Sidi Péter Hungary 50 38 50 48 186 50 43 42 28 163 349 97
70 Latici Iovan Romania 49 34 50 43 176 49 48 45 30 172 348 98
24 Zendrich Martin Austria 49 47 44 35 175 50 49 39 35 173 348 98
77 Cieplik Waldma Polski 50 38 47 37 172 50 41 48 37 176 348 98

163 Schön Peter Austria 50 34 45 26 155 50 46 48 47 191 346 101
47 Domján Gábor Hungary 43 41 49 47 180 49 40 47 29 165 345 102
60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 48 49 50 44 191 35 48 48 23 154 345 102
88 Líska Ján Slovakia 46 46 48 42 182 48 37 46 30 161 343 104

152 Borsos Bence Hungary 50 41 47 36 174 48 40 43 38 169 343 104
44 Köfalvi László Hungary 42 48 48 28 166 49 47 48 33 177 343 104



66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 48 50 45 36 179 48 49 26 41 164 343 104
59 Peirano Massimo Italie 50 48 25 36 159 50 49 49 36 184 343 104

114 Sipos Péter Hungary 47 46 47 27 167 47 41 49 39 176 343 104
55 Corti Eugenio Italie 48 47 46 42 183 49 42 41 28 160 343 104

123 Fritz Georg Paul Austria 50 34 38 42 164 50 49 38 40 177 341 111
79 Nicol Patrizia Italie 48 47 47 40 182 50 35 49 25 159 341 111
41 Spieth Markus Germany 50 29 46 43 168 49 48 50 25 172 340 113

112 Sinkovic Danko Croatia 49 49 48 27 173 49 47 41 27 164 337 114
130 Kraxner Alfred David Austria 49 23 45 36 153 46 40 50 43 179 332 115
127 Hasanovic Jasmin Austria 46 43 40 26 155 50 47 37 41 175 330 116
111 Matuska Pál Hungary 49 49 50 35 183 45 39 49 12 145 328 117
38 Maass Hubert Germany 48 39 39 49 175 36 38 49 30 153 328 117

116 Kovács Ignác Hungary 50 49 43 29 171 50 38 35 33 156 327 119
119 Babos Imre Hungary 47 19 42 46 154 50 41 46 35 172 326 120
115 Györök Lajos Hungary 47 38 46 41 172 38 37 45 32 152 324 121
105 Dobos Jozsef Hungary 49 40 46 44 179 47 30 30 37 144 323 122
109 Togyer Imre Hungary 49 48 43 27 167 49 47 26 34 156 323 122
164 Nagy Werner Austria 47 37 48 27 159 37 43 42 40 162 321 124
155 Simonyi Tamás Hungary 33 38 47 28 146 42 50 33 43 168 314 125
43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 47 33 35 48 163 38 39 36 37 150 313 126

144 Szabó Atilla Hungary 41 32 48 42 163 49 47 27 27 150 313 126
87 Gesvandtner Tibor Slovakia 50 38 40 27 155 49 34 47 27 157 312 128

120 Szabó Barnabás Hungary 49 23 38 48 158 28 32 45 46 151 309 129
159 Bernáth József Hungary 46 40 48 45 179 49 30 19 25 123 302 130
118 Gyöngyös István Hungary 42 34 45 31 152 36 47 30 37 150 302 130
57 Formis Flavio Italie 49 21 49 26 145 50 31 49 27 157 302 130
46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 36 13 41 38 128 47 47 36 41 171 299 133
91 Tóth Emil Hungary 50 41 46 26 163 44 30 34 27 135 298 134
56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 50 47 39 29 165 41 50 27 12 130 295 135
71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 47 28 47 32 154 48 29 31 31 139 293 136
92 Pletikoszity István Hungary 48 38 38 8 132 47 36 42 30 155 287 137

148 Sumbzky Gábor Hungary 47 28 47 35 157 49 28 26 14 117 274 138
32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 39 30 46 25 140 40 23 39 31 133 273 139

140 Dabis László Hungary 46 43 47 31 167 10 15 36 44 105 272 140
94 Papp László Hungary 39 31 39 26 135 47 36 29 25 137 272 140

142 Kovács István Hungary 47 26 48 12 133 46 35 48 8 137 270 142
96 Erdős Mihály Hungary 48 36 43 22 149 33 21 40 24 118 267 143



69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 39 41 36 26 142 48 32 27 16 123 265 144
108 Juhász Lenke Hungary 49 31 38 25 143 44 13 25 33 115 258 145
80 Erisi Ernesto Italie 50 29 37 38 154 0 47 38 17 102 256 146

156 Fülöp Zoltán Hungary 41 18 20 44 123 41 29 38 23 131 254 147
150 Halmos Pál Hungary 47 33 44 13 137 20 36 45 14 115 252 148
147 Gonda Atilla Hungary 38 28 30 18 114 41 27 45 23 136 250 149
141 Hári Béla Hungary 38 9 36 34 117 20 21 42 44 127 244 150
153 Zsarnai István jun Hungary 35 29 28 13 105 37 21 37 24 119 224 151
158 Szabó János Hungary 32 39 0 17 88 48 30 32 10 120 208 152
145 Gazdig Bálint Hungary 39 17 40 21 117 37 14 15 24 90 207 153
157 Szabó Krisztina Hungary 31 27 20 36 114 29 32 18 11 90 204 154
143 Szabó Kálmán Hungary 46 9 32 18 105 32 9 31 13 85 190 155
151 Sándor Adrien Hungary 28 27 20 9 84 47 18 28 13 106 190 155
72 Trif Rares Romania 46 7 4 9 66 40 22 45 11 118 184 157

160 Nagy Varga Géza Hungary 31 22 36 29 118 34 1 8 20 63 181 158
93 Sándor János Hungary 36 27 41 15 119 0 17 0 31 48 167 159

146 Juhász Atilla Hungary 48 2 11 19 80 10 13 9 18 50 130 160
67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 35 20 32 17 104 0 0 16 0 16 120 161

154 Zarándi Jozsef Hungary 41 19 20 24 104 0 0 0 0 0 104 162
68 Claudiu Radu Romania 25 7 37 9 78 0 0 0 0 0 78 163

101 Tooming Andres Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164



4th E FITASC CGS Ch 2011

Sum Sum Sum
D1 F1 S1 B1 R1 D2 F2 S2 RB R2 R Total Placing

6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 50 50 49 47 196 50 50 49 48 197 393
4 Makinen Kalle Finland 50 49 50 50 199 50 48 48 47 193 392
3 Kuivas Jari Finland 50 49 47 47 193 50 50 50 46 196 389
1 Back Tobias Finland 49 48 47 47 191 50 50 49 48 197 388
2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 48 49 48 38 183 50 50 47 47 194 377 1939
5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 50 49 50 39 188 49 49 48 37 183 371

53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 50 50 48 49 197 50 50 49 48 197 394
49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 50 49 50 48 197 50 49 50 47 196 393
52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 50 49 48 46 193 49 49 49 45 192 385
50 Johansson Christian Swedish 50 50 50 48 198 49 50 48 39 186 384
51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 50 50 45 44 189 50 50 46 43 189 378 1934
54 Tännström Janne Swedish 49 50 49 47 195 50 49 46 34 179 374
18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 49 50 50 50 199 50 50 50 42 192 391
16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 49 50 50 48 197 49 49 48 42 188 385
17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 50 50 48 36 184 50 50 50 49 199 383
14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 49 49 50 48 196 50 39 48 49 186 382
15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 47 46 47 47 187 50 49 50 46 195 382 1923
13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 50 49 49 46 194 48 42 48 44 182 376
11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic50 50 50 48 198 50 50 50 45 195 393
7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic50 48 48 48 194 49 49 48 48 194 388

12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic49 48 41 48 186 49 49 48 47 193 379
9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic50 50 50 39 189 49 50 50 40 189 378
8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic46 50 47 47 190 50 48 49 37 184 374 1912

10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic49 47 48 47 191 50 50 46 29 175 366
26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 50 50 49 48 197 50 49 49 43 191 388
25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 49 50 49 46 194 49 41 50 44 184 378
27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 48 33 180 377
29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 50 50 40 46 186 50 50 46 42 188 374
30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 50 49 47 45 191 50 49 50 33 182 373 1890
28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 50 34 47 45 176 50 47 43 45 185 361
23 Veit Franz Austria 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 43 47 190 387
21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 50 50 46 47 193 50 48 50 37 185 378
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20 Haas Rudolf Austria 50 50 48 38 186 50 48 49 43 190 376
22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 50 49 46 37 182 50 43 49 48 190 372
19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 50 24 174 371 1884
24 Zendrich Martin Austria 49 47 44 35 175 50 49 39 35 173 348
33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 50 49 50 48 197 49 50 48 46 193 390
35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 50 47 50 44 191 50 47 48 45 190 381
36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 50 42 49 47 188 50 48 50 45 193 381
31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 50 48 49 47 194 50 47 39 42 178 372
34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 50 48 48 46 192 48 38 30 47 163 355 1879
32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 39 30 46 25 140 40 23 39 31 133 273
65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 49 50 48 47 194 49 50 50 50 199 393
64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 50 50 49 43 192 49 50 49 44 192 384
61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 49 49 49 36 183 50 50 48 37 185 368
63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 46 47 46 45 184 36 49 49 46 180 364
62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 49 50 49 35 183 50 50 42 36 178 361 1870
66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 48 50 45 36 179 48 49 26 41 164 343
37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 50 48 50 47 195 48 46 47 48 189 384
40 Merten Axel Germany 50 50 49 44 193 50 49 43 45 187 380
39 Mellwig Christian Germany 50 40 49 49 188 50 42 49 40 181 369
42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 48 48 46 48 190 49 50 44 35 178 368
41 Spieth Markus Germany 50 29 46 43 168 49 48 50 25 172 340 1841
38 Maass Hubert Germany 48 39 39 49 175 36 38 49 30 153 328
48 Rózsás György Hungary 43 40 49 49 181 50 43 50 36 179 360
45 Varga András Hungary 50 47 47 27 171 50 48 41 45 184 355
47 Domján Gábor Hungary 43 41 49 47 180 49 40 47 29 165 345
44 Köfalvi László Hungary 42 48 48 28 166 49 47 48 33 177 343
43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 47 33 35 48 163 38 39 36 37 150 313 1716
46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 36 13 41 38 128 47 47 36 41 171 299
58 Grazi Simone Italie 50 49 47 36 182 48 49 49 37 183 365
60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 48 49 50 44 191 35 48 48 23 154 345
59 Peirano Massimo Italie 50 48 25 36 159 50 49 49 36 184 343
55 Corti Eugenio Italie 48 47 46 42 183 49 42 41 28 160 343
57 Formis Flavio Italie 49 21 49 26 145 50 31 49 27 157 302 1698
56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 50 47 39 29 165 41 50 27 12 130 295
70 Latici Iovan Romania 49 34 50 43 176 49 48 45 30 172 348
71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 47 28 47 32 154 48 29 31 31 139 293
69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 39 41 36 26 142 48 32 27 16 123 265
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72 Trif Rares Romania 46 7 4 9 66 40 22 45 11 118 184
67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 35 20 32 17 104 0 0 16 0 16 120 1210
68 Claudiu Radu Romania 25 7 37 9 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
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4th E FITASC CGS Ch 2011 2011.07.01.-03.

tr1 kv1 tr2 kv2 Clay Total Placing
43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 24 25 24 25 98 392 23 1
12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic 24 25 25 24 98 392 22 2
34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 25 25 24 24 98 392 16 3
45 Varga András Hungary 23 23 25 25 96 384 4
2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 24 23 24 25 96 384 4

21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 24 24 25 23 96 384 4
28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 24 25 23 24 96 384 4
8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic 23 25 23 25 96 384 4

93 Sándor János Hungary 25 23 24 24 96 384 4
14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 24 23 25 24 96 384 4
15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 23 24 25 24 96 384 4

122 Mayrhofer Johannes Austria 24 24 24 24 96 384 4
78 Wtodarczyk Remigiusz Polski 25 24 21 25 95 380 13
3 Kuivas Jari Finland 24 25 22 24 95 380 13

13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 24 23 24 24 95 380 13
137 Piculin Igor Slovenia 24 22 25 24 95 380 13
62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 25 25 20 24 94 376 17
16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 24 23 24 23 94 376 17
17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 25 22 24 23 94 376 17
31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 22 25 22 25 94 376 17
36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 23 24 22 25 94 376 17
48 Rózsás György Hungary 24 23 21 25 93 372 22

165 Pandula Ivan Slovakia 23 22 23 25 93 372 22
26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 24 21 24 24 93 372 22

129 Zettel Georg Austria 25 22 23 23 93 372 22
84 Bastl Vaclav Cseh Republic 25 20 23 25 93 372 22
82 Stanek Karel Cseh Republic 24 24 24 21 93 372 22
10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic 23 21 23 25 92 368 28
19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 23 24 24 21 92 368 28
60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 23 24 21 24 92 368 28
29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 23 23 22 24 92 368 28
63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 22 23 23 24 92 368 28
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65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 24 22 22 24 92 368 28
11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic 22 25 20 25 92 368 28
35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 24 23 22 23 92 368 28
70 Latici Iovan Romania 22 23 23 24 92 368 28
46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 25 20 24 22 91 364 37
44 Köfalvi László Hungary 22 22 24 23 91 364 37
91 Tóth Emil Hungary 22 24 22 23 91 364 37
92 Pletikoszity István Hungary 22 25 23 21 91 364 37
25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 25 22 21 23 91 364 37
59 Peirano Massimo Italie 23 24 21 23 91 364 37
64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 22 24 21 24 91 364 37
20 Haas Rudolf Austria 25 22 22 22 91 364 37
52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 24 24 20 23 91 364 37
83 Stanek Tomas Cseh Republic 23 19 24 25 91 364 37

105 Dobos Jozsef Hungary 23 22 23 23 91 364 37
118 Gyöngyös István Hungary 22 22 23 24 91 364 37
116 Kovács Ignác Hungary 21 24 22 24 91 364 37
125 Zablacky Josef Austria 25 22 24 20 91 364 37
27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 24 23 22 21 90 360 51
5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 23 22 22 23 90 360 51

23 Veit Franz Austria 23 24 20 23 90 360 51
6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 22 22 24 22 90 360 51

58 Grazi Simone Italie 24 22 20 24 90 360 51
22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 25 23 19 23 90 360 51
33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 25 22 20 23 90 360 51
32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 22 23 23 22 90 360 51

159 Bernáth József Hungary 23 24 20 23 90 360 51
121 Marchhart Roman Austria 25 22 22 21 90 360 51
57 Formis Flavio Italie 21 25 20 23 89 356 61

132 Kovacic Uros Slovenia 21 23 22 23 89 356 61
4 Makinen Kalle Finland 22 22 23 22 89 356 61
7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic 24 23 22 20 89 356 61

55 Corti Eugenio Italie 23 25 22 19 89 356 61
61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 24 21 20 24 89 356 61
49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 24 23 21 21 89 356 61

107 Tóth Péter Hungary 23 22 20 24 89 356 61
152 Borsos Bence Hungary 24 20 21 24 89 356 61



115 Györök Lajos Hungary 20 23 23 23 89 356 61
1 Back Tobias Finland 24 22 19 23 88 352 71
9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic 22 22 22 22 88 352 71

128 Zachs Franz Austria 25 22 22 19 88 352 71
69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 23 23 20 22 88 352 71

104 Nydahl Mats Finland 23 21 21 23 88 352 71
85 Horváth Jozef Slovakia 24 21 20 23 88 352 71

134 Finkst Miha Slovenia 23 22 21 22 88 352 71
76 Hruska Pavel Cseh Republic 24 22 22 19 87 348 78
30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 25 20 21 21 87 348 78
66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 22 22 20 23 87 348 78
94 Papp László Hungary 24 23 19 21 87 348 78

166 Papes Milan Slovakia 24 23 19 21 87 348 78
80 Erisi Ernesto Italie 23 21 23 20 87 348 78
98 Eliasson Per-Ake Sweden 23 22 18 24 87 348 78
24 Zendrich Martin Austria 21 24 18 23 86 344 85

164 Nagy Werner Austria 25 22 17 22 86 344 85
54 Tännström Janne Swedish 20 20 22 24 86 344 85
18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 22 22 19 23 86 344 85
71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 23 19 22 22 86 344 85
88 Líska Ján Slovakia 22 23 19 22 86 344 85
87 Gesvandtner Tibor Slovakia 24 18 23 21 86 344 85

135 Sadek Bostjan Slovenia 24 17 23 22 86 344 85
124 Wagner Jürgen Austria 23 22 23 18 86 344 85
157 Szabó Krisztina Hungary 23 23 20 20 86 344 85
41 Spieth Markus Germany 22 23 18 22 85 340 95
74 Cech Antonin Cseh Republic 20 22 20 23 85 340 95
56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 21 20 21 23 85 340 95
75 Mahel Jindrich Cseh Republic 14 24 23 24 85 340 95
51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 23 23 17 22 85 340 95

133 Kandare Erik Slovenia 23 21 24 17 85 340 95
153 Zsarnai István jun Hungary 21 19 22 23 85 340 95
126 Demmer Hubert Austria 21 20 24 20 85 340 95
112 Sinkovic Danko Croatia 19 23 19 23 84 336 103
38 Maass Hubert Germany 21 19 22 22 84 336 103
97 Jonsson Svante Sweden 20 23 17 24 84 336 103

117 Genál Krisztián Hungary 19 21 24 20 84 336 103



138 Smrekar Peter Slovenia 24 16 21 23 84 336 103
73 Cech Petr Cseh Republic 22 23 18 20 83 332 108
39 Mellwig Christian Germany 24 18 22 19 83 332 108
77 Cieplik Waldma Polski 18 19 25 21 83 332 108
86 Durík Jaroslav Slovakia 20 20 20 23 83 332 108
81 Borak Ondrej Cseh Republic 16 25 20 22 83 332 108

114 Sipos Péter Hungary 19 20 20 23 82 328 113
37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 21 20 21 20 82 328 113

130 Kraxner Alfred David Austria 21 18 22 21 82 328 113
99 Roostfeldt Priit Estonia 19 19 22 22 82 328 113

120 Szabó Barnabás Hungary 21 19 22 20 82 328 113
136 Urankar Dusan Slovenia 24 15 22 21 82 328 113
110 Visztricz Otto Hungary 20 17 24 20 81 324 119
40 Merten Axel Germany 21 16 21 22 80 320 120

163 Schön Peter Austria 24 16 22 18 80 320 120
106 Király Atilla Hungary 21 23 22 14 80 320 120
160 Nagy Varga Géza Hungary 20 21 19 20 80 320 120
67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 18 22 18 21 79 316 124

131 Lipar Bostjan Slovenia 18 19 20 21 78 312 125
50 Johansson Christian Swedish 17 24 16 21 78 312 125

151 Sándor Adrien Hungary 20 17 17 24 78 312 125
111 Matuska Pál Hungary 17 18 18 24 77 308 128
96 Erdős Mihály Hungary 21 20 17 19 77 308 128
68 Claudiu Radu Romania 21 18 19 19 77 308 128

102 Popp Aili Estonia 20 21 14 22 77 308 128
158 Szabó János Hungary 19 21 21 16 77 308 128
108 Juhász Lenke Hungary 19 19 15 23 76 304 133
150 Halmos Pál Hungary 22 16 19 19 76 304 133
149 Sidi Péter Hungary 17 18 21 20 76 304 133
123 Fritz Georg Paul Austria 22 23 21 10 76 304 133
47 Domján Gábor Hungary 19 18 19 19 75 300 137

109 Togyer Imre Hungary 18 18 18 21 75 300 137
53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 18 21 17 19 75 300 137

119 Babos Imre Hungary 19 18 16 22 75 300 137
127 Hasanovic Jasmin Austria 19 20 16 19 74 296 141
100 Taal Arles Estonia 20 16 16 22 74 296 141
90 Kelecsényi Juraj Slovakia 20 19 18 17 74 296 141



156 Fülöp Zoltán Hungary 17 20 18 19 74 296 141
146 Juhász Atilla Hungary 17 15 19 22 73 292 145
103 Karhunen Pekka Finland 18 20 13 17 68 272 146
72 Trif Rares Romania 17 16 18 16 67 268 147
79 Nicol Patrizia Italie 20 17 17 13 67 268 147
42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 23 0 24 19 66 264 149
95 Simonyi Ottó Hungary 18 17 9 21 65 260 150

148 Sumbzky Gábor Hungary 14 18 15 18 65 260 150
144 Szabó Atilla Hungary 17 14 16 17 64 256 152
139 Fehér Péter Hungary 15 16 11 19 61 244 153
142 Kovács István Hungary 17 19 9 15 60 240 154
155 Simonyi Tamás Hungary 15 13 13 17 58 232 155
140 Dabis László Hungary 16 13 12 16 57 228 156
89 Mäsiar Ladislav Slovakia 16 14 14 6 50 200 157

141 Hári Béla Hungary 15 11 9 11 46 184 158
113 Schreiner Károly Hungary 6 20 9 8 43 172 159
143 Szabó Kálmán Hungary 12 10 11 9 42 168 160
147 Gonda Atilla Hungary 10 7 7 9 33 132 161
145 Gazdig Bálint Hungary 6 8 10 3 27 108 162
154 Zarándi Jozsef Hungary 4 0 0 0 4 16 163



2011. 07.01.-03.

team Sum
tr1 kv1 tr2 kv2 Clay Clay Total Placing

14 Kocsis Viliam Slovakia 24 23 25 24 96 384
15 Solnica Igor Slovakia 23 24 25 24 96 384
13 Molnár Anton Slovakia 24 23 24 24 95 380
17 Krchnary Peter Slovakia 25 22 24 23 94 376
16 Nekoranec Igor Slovakia 24 23 24 23 94 376 1900
18 Laska Róbert Slovakia 22 22 19 23 86 344
43 Szerdahelyi András Hungary 24 25 24 25 98 392
45 Varga András Hungary 23 23 25 25 96 384
48 Rózsás György Hungary 24 23 21 25 93 372
46 Endrödi Roland Hungary 25 20 24 22 91 364
44 Köfalvi László Hungary 22 22 24 23 91 364 1876
47 Domján Gábor Hungary 19 18 19 19 75 300
34 Tamm Tauno Estonia 25 25 24 24 98 392
36 Tihvan Veikko Estonia 23 24 22 25 94 376
31 Kindsigo Kaupo Estonia 22 25 22 25 94 376
35 Tamm Tauri Estonia 24 23 22 23 92 368
33 Poltimäe Rivo Estonia 25 22 20 23 90 360 1872
32 Kuusmik Hannes Estonia 22 23 23 22 90 360
12 Zázvorka Pavel Cseh Republic24 25 25 24 98 392
8 Korinek Jindrich Cseh Republic23 25 23 25 96 384

10 Mrhalek Karel Cseh Republic23 21 23 25 92 368
11 Slechta Martin Cseh Republic22 25 20 25 92 368
7 Buksa Jan Cseh Republic24 23 22 20 89 356 1868
9 Kotrc Karel Cseh Republic22 22 22 22 88 352

28 Urbancic Bojan Slovenia 24 25 23 24 96 384
26 Kandare Damjan Slovenia 24 21 24 24 93 372
29 Zehelj Dusan Slovenia 23 23 22 24 92 368
25 Hlebs Matjaz Slovenia 25 22 21 23 91 364
27 Kersnik Mitja Slovenia 24 23 22 21 90 360 1848
30 Zupan Anton Slovenia 25 20 21 21 87 348
2 Kosamo Seppo Finland 24 23 24 25 96 384
3 Kuivas Jari Finland 24 25 22 24 95 380
5 Tossavainen Arto Finland 23 22 22 23 90 360
6 Ylijoki Juho Finland 22 22 24 22 90 360
4 Makinen Kalle Finland 22 22 23 22 89 356 1840
1 Back Tobias Finland 24 22 19 23 88 352

21 Rosskopf Helmut Austria 24 24 25 23 96 384
19 Gloeckl Bernhard Austria 23 24 24 21 92 368
20 Haas Rudolf Austria 25 22 22 22 91 364
23 Veit Franz Austria 23 24 20 23 90 360
22 Rottner Rudolf Austria 25 23 19 23 90 360 1836
24 Zendrich Martin Austria 21 24 18 23 86 344
62 Kirkerod Hans Peter Norway 25 25 20 24 94 376
65 Ostmoe Rikard Norway 24 22 22 24 92 368
63 Lilleødegård Kenneth Norway 22 23 23 24 92 368
64 Nyberget Thomas Norway 22 24 21 24 91 364
61 Bjornstad Knut-Magne Norway 24 21 20 24 89 356 1832
66 Trydal Bjørn Norway 22 22 20 23 87 348
60 Pozzati Paolo Italie 23 24 21 24 92 368
59 Peirano Massimo Italie 23 24 21 23 91 364
58 Grazi Simone Italie 24 22 20 24 90 360
57 Formis Flavio Italie 21 25 20 23 89 356
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55 Corti Eugenio Italie 23 25 22 19 89 356 1804
56 Fiocchi Costantino Italie 21 20 21 23 85 340
52 Pettersson Roger Swedish 24 24 20 23 91 364
49 Eden Kravik Ulf Swedish 24 23 21 21 89 356
54 Tännström Janne Swedish 20 20 22 24 86 344
51 Lindström Johnny Swedish 23 23 17 22 85 340
50 Johansson Christian Swedish 17 24 16 21 78 312 1716
53 Smalanning Jocke Swedish 18 21 17 19 75 300
70 Latici Iovan Romania 22 23 23 24 92 368
69 Gabriel Gutui Romania 23 23 20 22 88 352
71 Losonczi Zoltan Romania 23 19 22 22 86 344
67 Bogdan Radu Flaviu Romania 18 22 18 21 79 316
68 Claudiu Radu Romania 21 18 19 19 77 308 1688
72 Trif Rares Romania 17 16 18 16 67 268
41 Spieth Markus Germany 22 23 18 22 85 340
38 Maass Hubert Germany 21 19 22 22 84 336
39 Mellwig Christian Germany 24 18 22 19 83 332
37 Homann Karl-Heinz Germany 21 20 21 20 82 328
40 Merten Axel Germany 21 16 21 22 80 320 1656
42 Wietfeld Georg Germany 23 0 24 19 66 264
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